

2024 NOV 21 P 1: 45

24-03649

1705 AVONDALE ST, VICTORIA, TX 77901

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

Property:

The Property to be sold is described as follows:

BEING LOT NUMBER 1RA, IN BLOCK NUMBER THIRTEEN (13), OF GREENBRIAR PLACE, RESUBDIVISION VI, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF VICTORIA, VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE ESTABLISHED MAP AND PLAT OF RECORD IN VOLUME 10.

PAGE 12-D, PLAT RECORDS OF VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS.

Security Instrument:

Deed of Trust dated January 11, 2023 and recorded on January 17, 2023 at Instrument Number 202300521 in the real property records of VICTORIA County, Texas, which

contains a power of sale.

Sale Information:

February 4, 2025, at 11:00 AM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the area in front of the east door of the Victoria County Courthouse located at 115 North Bridge Street, Victoria, Texas, or as designated by the County Commissioners Court.

Terms of Sale:

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.009, the Property will be sold as is, without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to warranties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its own risk. In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0075, the substitute trustee reserves the right to set additional, reasonable conditions for conducting the sale and will announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the substitute trustee.

Obligation Secured:

The Deed of Trust executed by CAROLINA GONZALEZ GODINEZ secures the repayment of a Note dated January 11, 2023 in the amount of \$166,920.00. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, whose address is c/o U.S. Bank National Association, 2800 Tamarack Road, Owensboro, KY 42301, is the current mortgagee of the Deed of Trust and Note and U.S. Bank National Association is the current mortgage servicer for the mortgagee. Pursuant to a servicing agreement and Texas Property Code section 51.0025, the mortgagee authorizes the mortgage servicer to administer the foreclosure on its behalf.

Substitute Trustee:

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security Instrument referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer's attorney appoint the substitute trustees listed below.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY.

Nicki Company

De Cubas & Lewis, P.C. Nicki Compary, Attorney at Law PO Box 5026 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310 Substitute Trustee(s): Jo Woodsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Vicki Hammends, Jodi Steen, Ramon Perez, Garrett Sanders, Megan Ysassi, John Sisk, Amy Ortiz, Alexis Mendoza, Susana Sandoval, Elizabeth Anderson, Janice Stoner, Aleena Litton, Daniel McQuade, Vanna Ho, Adolfo Rodriguez and Auction.com employees included but not limited to those listed herein.

c/o De Cubas & Lewis, P.C. PO Box 5026 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310

Certificate of Posting

l, Sandra Mendoza, declare under penalty of perjury that on the day of day of processing the process of Victoria County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 51.002(b)(1) and 51.002(b)(2).

FILE No. 1048 County Clerk, Victoria County, Texas

C&M No. 44-24-03197/ FILE NOS

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. Sender is: Codilis & Moody, P.C., 20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170, Houston, TX 77070

INSTRUMENT BEING FORECLOSED AND MORTGAGE SERVICER INFORMATION

Deed of Trust dated October 31, 2018 and recorded under Clerk's File No. 201812651, in the real property records of VICTORIA County Texas, with Leslie R. Garcia and Francisca F. Garcia, husband and wife. as Grantor(s) and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as beneficiary, as nominee for Goldwater Bank, N.A., its successors and assigns as Original Mortgagee.

Deed of Trust executed by Leslie R. Garcia and Francisca F. Garcia, husband and wife. securing payment of the indebtedness in the original principal amount of \$188,522.00 and obligation therein described including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewal and extensions of the promissory note (the "Note") executed by Leslie R. Garcia, Francisca F. Garcia. SERVBANK, SB is the current mortgagee (the "Mortgagee") of the Note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien.

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above referenced loan. Allied First Bank, SB dba Servbank is acting as the Mortgage Servicer for the Mortgagee. Allied First Bank, SB dba Servbank, is representing the Mortgagee, whose address is: 500 South Broad Street, Suite #100A, Meriden, CT 06450.

Legal Description:

BEING LOT NUMBER FIFTEEN (15), IN BLOCK NUMBER EIGHTEEN (18), OF CASTLE HILL NORTH, SECTION II, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF VICTORIA, VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE ESTABLISHED MAP AND PLAT OF SAID ADDITION OF RECORD IN VOLUME 4, AT PAGE 37 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS, TO WHICH REFERENCE IS HEREMADE FOR DESCRIPTIVE PURPOSES.

SALE INFORMATION

Date of Sale: 02/04/2025 Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: 11:00 AM

Location of Sale: The place of the sale shall be: VICTORIA County Courthouse, Texas at the following location: At the area in front of the east door of the Victoria County Courthouse, 115 North Bridge Street, or if the preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area most recently designated by the County Commissioner's Court

TERMS OF SALE

A default has occurred in the payment of said herein referenced indebtedness, and the same is now wholly due, and the Mortgagee and/or Mortgage Servicer has requested the hereinafter appointed Substitute Trustee to sell said property to the highest bidder for cash and to distribute or apply the proceeds of said sale in accordance with the terms of said Deed of Trust.

The Sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, except that Mortgagee's bid may be by credit against the indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. Pursuant to the Deed of Trust, the mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part

44-24-03197 VICTORIA

4829639

of the property. Pursuant to Section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold in "AS IS," "WHERE IS" condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title, if any, provided for under the Deed of Trust.

The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above, or within three (3) hours after that time. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagoe or the Mortgagoe's attorney.

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE. THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

WHEREAS, in my capacity as attorney for the Mortgagee and/or Its Mortgage Servicer, and pursuant to Section 51.0076 of the Texas Property Code, I HEREBY APPOINT AND DESIGNATE Arnold Mendoza, Alexis Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Jennyfer Sakiewicz, Adolfo Rodriguez, Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Jodi Steen, Janice Stoner, John Sisk, Amy Ortiz, Aleena Litton, Daniel McQuade, Vanna Ho, Thomas Delaney, Danya Gladney, Aaron Demuth, Codilis & Moody, P.C., or Auction.com, as Substitute Trustee.

The address for the Substitute Trustee for purposes of Section 51.0075(e) of the Texas Property Code is: Codilis & Moody, P.C.
20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170
Houston, TX 77070
(281) 925-5200

Executed on 11/25/2024.

/s/ Sarah A. Trad SBOT No. 24140355, Attorney at Law Codilis & Moody, P.C. 20405 State Highway 249, Suite 170 Houston, TX 77070 (281) 925-5200

Posted and filed b

C&M No. 44-24-03197

Printed Name:

Sandra Mendoza

DEC 0 a 2021

DEC 0 2 2024

Clerk County Court, Victoria County, Texas By Deputy FILE No. 1042 County Clerk, Victoria County, Texas

24-251930

Notice of Substitute Trustee's Sale

Notice Concerning Military Duty: Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. Tex. Prop. Code § 51.002(i)

| Deed of Trust Date: November 6, 2020 | Original Mortgagor/Grantor: GIEZI ABNER KUILAN |
|---|--|
| Original Beneficiary / Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR LOANDEPOT.COM., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS | Current Beneficiary / Mortgagee: LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC |
| Recorded in: Volume: N/A Page: N/A Instrument No: 202012570 | Property County: VICTORIA |
| Mortgage Servicer: LOANCARE LLC | Mortgage Servicer's Address: 3637 SENTARA WAY, VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 23452 |

^{*} The mortgage servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the property securing the above referenced loan.

Secures: Note in the original principal amount of \$159,075.00, executed by GIEZI KUILAN and payable to the order of Lender.

Property Address/Mailing Address: 2807 BLUEBONNET ST, VICTORIA, TX 77901

Legal Description of Property to be Sold: BEING LOT NUMBER TWENTY-ONE (21), IN BLOCK NUMBER THREE (3), OF MEADOWBROOK SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF VICTORIA, VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE ESTABLISHED MAP OR PLAT OF RECORD IN VOLUME 322, PAGE 30, DEED RECORDS OF VICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS..

| Date of Sale: Febuary 4, 2025 | Earliest time Sale will begin: 11:00 AM |
|-------------------------------|---|
|-------------------------------|---|

Place of sale of Property: FRONT OF THE EAST DOOR OF THE COURTHOUSE BUILDING LOCATED AT 115 NORTH BRIDGE STREET OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE OR IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that time.

Appointment of Substitute Trustee: Default has occurred in the payment of the Note and in the performance of the obligations of the Deed of Trust, the same is now wholly due. Because of that default, *LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC*, the owner and holder of the Note, has requested Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Adolfo Rodriguez, Janice Stoner or Jodi Steen whose address is 750 Highway 121 BYP Suite 100 Lewisville, TX 75067 OR Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Jodi Steen, Janice Stoner, John Sisk, Amy Ortiz, Aleena Litton, Daniel McQuade, Vanna Ho, Auction.com whose address is 1 Mauchly Irvine, CA 92618 OR Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Adolfo Rodriguez, Janice Stoner or Jodi





Steen whose address is 14800 Landmark Blvd., Suite 850, Dallas, TX 75254, to sell the property. The Trustee(s) has/have been appointed Substitute Trustee in the place of the original trustee, in the manner authorized by the deed of trust.

Terms of Sale: The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction and the Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, except that *LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING*, *LLC* bid may be by credit against the indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust.

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS," without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to the warranties (if any) provided for under the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property.

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Adolfo Rodriguez, Janice Stoner or Jodi Steen whose address is 750 Highway 121 BYP Suite 100 Lewisville, TX 75067 OR Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Jodi Steen, Janice Stoner, John Sisk, Amy Ortiz, Aleena Litton, Daniel McQuade, Vanna Ho, Auction.com whose address is 1 Mauchly Irvine, CA 92618 OR Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Adolfo Rodriguez, Janice Stoner or Jodi Steen whose address is 14800 Landmark Blvd., Suite 850, Dallas, TX 75254, Trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Adolfo Rodriguez, Janice Stoner or Jodi Steen whose address is 750 Highway 121 BYP Suite 100 Lewisville, TX 75067 OR Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Jodi Steen, Janice Stoner, John Sisk, Amy Ortiz, Aleena Litton, Daniel McQuade, Vanna Ho, Auction.com whose address is 1 Mauchly Irvine, CA 92618 OR Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Adolfo Rodriguez, Janice Stoner or Jodi Steen whose address is 14800 Landmark Blvd., Suite 850, Dallas, TX 75254, Trustee.

Limitation of Damages: If the sale is set aside for any reason, the purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the funds paid. The purchaser shall have no further recourse against Mortgagor, the Mortgagee, or the Mortgagee's attorney.

A 8: 19

Sr

VICTO, LA COUNTY

SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

Jo Woolsey Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Adolfo Rodriguez, Janice Stoner or Jodi Steen OR Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Jodi Steen, Janice Stoner, John Sisk, Amy Ortiz, Aleena Litton, Daniel McQuade, Vanna Ho, Auction.com OR Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Adolfo Rodriguez, Janice Stoner or Jodi Steen, Trustee

c/o Robertson, Anschutz, Schneid, Crane & Partners, PLLC, 13010 Morris Rd, Suite 450, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 PH: (470)321-7112

FILE No. 10425
County Clerk, Victoria County, Texas

70711 TEC 11 A C 20

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE $\,\,\mathcal{W}\,\,$

COUNTY CLEAN ON MICTORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

T.S. #: 2024-11832-TX

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active-duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately.

Date, Time, and Place of Sale - The sale is scheduled to be held at the following date, time and place:

Date:

2/4/2025

Time:

The earliest time the sale will begin is 11:00 AM, or within three (3) hours after

that time.

Place:

Victoria County Courthouse, Texas, at the following location: 115 North Bridge Street , Victoria, TX 77901 FRONT OF THE EAST DOOR OF THE COURTHOUSE BUILDING LOCATED AT 115 NORTH BRIDGE STREET Or if the preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area most recently designated by the County Commissioners Court, pursuant to section 51.002 of the Texas Property Code.

Property To Be Sold - The property to be sold is described as follows:

Being Lot Number Eighteen (18), in Block Number Eight (8), of Avalon Place, Section III, an addition to the City of Victoria, Victoria County, Texas, according to the established map and plat of said addition of recorded in Volume 3, Page 76, plat records, Victoria County, Texas.

Commonly known as: 104 ESQUIRE PL VICTORIA, TX 77901

<u>Instrument to be Foreclosed</u> – The instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust dated 8/31/2021 and recorded in the office of the County Clerk of Victoria County, Texas, recorded on 9/2/2021 under County Clerk's File No 202111045, in Book – and Page – of the Real Property Records of Victoria County, Texas.

Grantor(s):

Louis Keaton Lumpkins and Jessica Ortega, Husband and Wife

Original Trustee:

WES HOSKINS

Substitute Trustee:

Nestor Solutions, LLC, Auction.com, Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Janice Stoner, Jodi Steen, Alexis Mendoza, Susan Sandoval, Leslye Evans, W D Larew, Sarah Mays, Adolfo Rodrigez aka Adolfo Rodriguez, Jim Mills, Susan Mills, Russell Cain, Marilyn Cummings, Jan Regan, Tina Jacob, Ed Henderson, Pat Brennan, Rosie Trevino, Jim Chilcoat, Will Dabbs, Jeff Benton,

Jennyfer Sakiewicz

Original Mortgagee:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as Beneficiary, as nominee for First Community Bank, a State Chartered Bank, its

successors and assigns

Current Mortgagee:

Freedom Mortgage Corporation

Mortgage Servicer:

Freedom Mortgage Corporation

T.S. #: 2024-11832-TX

The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code §51.0025, the Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the referenced property securing the above referenced loan.

<u>Terms of Sale</u> - The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, subject to the provisions of the deed of trust permitting the mortgagee thereunder to have the bid credited to the note up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the deed of trust at the time of sale.

Those desiring to purchase the property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay cash on the day the property is sold.

The sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the deed of trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the property, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any.

Pursuant to the Deed of Trust, the mortgagee has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part of the property. Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in "as is, where is" condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title (if any) provided for under the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the property. Pursuant to section 51.0075 of the Texas Property Code, the trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the trustee or any substitute trustee.

Obligations Secured - The deed of trust provides that it secures the payment of the indebtedness and obligations therein described (collectively the "Obligations") including by not limited to (1) the promissory note in the original principal amount of \$235,540.00, executed by Louis Keaton Lumpkins and Jessica Ortega, Husband and Wife, and payable to the order of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as Beneficiary, as nominee for First Community Bank, a State Chartered Bank, its successors and assigns; (2) all renewals and extensions of the note; and (3) any and all present and future indebtedness of Trustor(s) to the current holder of the Obligations to the mortgagee under the deed of trust.

The sale will be made, but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, regarding title, possession, or encumbrances, to pay the remaining principal sum of the note(s) secured by the Deed of Trust, with interest and late charges thereon, as provided in the note(s), advances, under the terms of the Deed of Trust, interest thereon, fees, charges and expenses of the Trustee for the total amount (at the time of the initial publication of the Notice of Sale) reasonably estimated to be set forth below. The amount may be greater on the day of sale.

Questions concerning the sale may be directed to the undersigned or to the Mortgagee:

Freedom Mortgage Corporation 11988 EXIT 5 PKWY BLDG 4 FISHERS IN 46037-7939 Phone: (855) 690-5900 <u>Default and Request to Act</u> Default has occurred under the deed of trust, and the mortgagee has requested me, as Trustee, to conduct this sale. Notice is given that before the sale the mortgagee may appoint another person substitute trustee to conduct the sale.

Dated: 12/16/24

Nestor Solutions, LLC, Auction.com, Jo Woolsey, Bob Frisch, Arnold Mendoza, Sandra Mendoza, Janice Stoner, Jodi Steen, Alexis Mendoza, Susan Sandoval, Leslye Evans, W D Larew, Sarah Mays, Adolfo Rodriguez aka Adolfo Rodriguez, Jim Mills, Susan Mills, Russell Cain, Marilyn Cummings, Jan Regan, Tina Jacob, Ed Henderson, Pat Brennan, Rosie Trevino, Jim Chilcoat, Will Dabbs, Jeff Benton, Jennyfer Sakiewicz

c/o Nestor Solutions, LLC 214 5th Street, Suite 205 Huntington Beach, California 92648

Phone: (888) 403-4115 Fax: (888) 345-5501

For sale information visit: https://www.xome.com or Contact (800) 758-8052.

SENDER OF THIS NOTICE: AFTER FILING, PLEASE RETURN TO:

Nestor Solutions, LLC 214 5th Street, Suite 205 Huntington Beach, California 92648